
Form 990-PF Return of Private Foundation 
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

o.comm.nto~U;; f'om. .r Treated as a Private Foundation 
Intanal Rarnua Swice Note The organization may be able to use a copy o/ this return to satisfy state repor 
. . ....A i . . . . 

OMB No 1 545-00 53 

LOOL 

(e) Adjusted net 
income 

Form 990-PF(2002) g oa LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions 

Use the IRS Name of organization 
label 

Otherwise, ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 
pant Numbs end street (o a o box number If mail Is not convened to street socialist Rcom/ .'te 

or type 1358 NATIONAL ROAD 
Sea Specific 
Instructions City or town, state, and ZIP code 

WHEELING , WV 26003 
H Check type of organization W Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 

Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust 0 Other taxable private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year J Accounting method [X_1 Cash 0 Accrual 
(/turn Part//, cot (c), hne 16) 0 Other (specify) 

S 114 3 5 4 2 . (Part l, column (d) must be on cash basis) 
Part I Analysts of Revenue and Expenses (e) Revenue and (b~ Net investment (Me total w .mounnm~mmns(e) (c) and (d) may not «a,.,e~IIyequal ma amounts m column (eF) expenses per books income 

1 Contributions, gifts, prams, etc, received 
Cnvi,11i JUltaunWOnnISnalnyuutAN107cAkh B 

Mp 2 Distributions tram split-interest trusts 
50 . 

[ 

b 3 faYi 
interest 

vas~anb 
on exi end temporary J a 

4 Dividends andinterest from securities 31674 . 31679 
5e Gross rents 
6 (Net rental income a (torn) 

03 si use 10 n o (cu) 
h«n ear of imets not on 1169 . 

b Grom miss price for all 1169 . i assets m line 8s 
m 
Q ] cellular gain net income (horn Pelt N line 2) 1169 

0 8 Net short-term capital pain 
9 Income modifications 

l0i ~`ena-enowen
~°~°laes~etvna 

cea 
..11 

b yes ., coat a oooaa wia 
s Gross profit or (loss) 

11 Other income 
12 Total Addlines tthrou g h 11 32893 . 32893 
13 Compensation of omcss direct.. trustees .s 0 . 

11 Other employee salaries and wages 
15 Pension plans, employee benefits 

N 
H 18a Legal tees 

h Accounting fees Stmt 3 600 . 0 
c Other professional fees Stmt 4 75 . 0 

> 17 Interest 
18 Taxes $Gmt 5 4978 . 0 
19 Depreci 

~E 20 
Occu 

a cy 
2 

1 
T'ave

; 
onf ences,an mee ngs 

22 Printing ublc WY109 60 23 Other e es 
'4124 Total o Rra! 

25 Convih 
28 Total expenses and disbursements 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 
2 Excess of nasnus ova expenses and disbursements, 

b Net Investment income pd naaeH. .1a o 1 

Employer identification number 

Telephone number 

If e.amanmwoikatwnIs pending chmix here Is- If 
1 Foreign orpanizations,check here 
2 =..::1d. twna meulmeeting W 859 teat l is= 

enerh camo"uum 

If private foundation status was terminated 
under section 501(b)(1)(A),check here 
II the foundation is in a 60-month formulation- 



35-6113902 Page 2 
End of year 

(c) Fair Market Value 
Partll Balance Sheets "[A" schedules mEamounts lnNe Eexnp4on eepinninpotyear 

column should ee lorlnaal-yaiamounts ony (a I Book Value 

1, dash-non-interest-bearing 
2 Sanp and temporary cash investments 
3 Accounts receivable 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts 
4 Pledges receivable 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts 
5 Grants receivable 
8 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons 
7 other notes and loans recemble 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts 
y B Inventories for sale or use 

B Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 
10a Investments - U S and state government ohligahons 

b Investments -corporate stock ,$t;mt 6 
c Investments-corporate bonds $tmt; 7 

11 Inwmnmu land euuainyunaIamomenteius 

Less accurrut uaddernication Is. 

12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments -other $tmt 8 
14 Land, buildings, and equipment basis 10, 

Less accumulated clicrecalion 

15 Other assets (describe 10, 

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here " U 
and complete lines 21 through 26 and lines 30 and 31 

T 
,m, 24 Unrestricted 
A 25 Temporarily restricted 
M 26 Permanently restricted 
v 

Organizations that do not follow SFAS 711, check here 10, 0 
and complete lines 27 through 31 

27 Capital stack, trust principal, or current funds 9 
,m, 26 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipment fund 

29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds 
0 Z 30 Total net assets or fund balances 

Fr. 990-PF (2ooz) 
477511 
01 23 03 

Form 990-PF 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 
18 Grants payable 

y 19 Deferred revenue 
- 20 Lmna ft. . aft... Grectne Vustem and olds du0uelilW Osfonf 

m 21 Mortgages and other notes payable 
22 Other liabilities (describe Is. 

Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 
(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) 
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) 
8 Total net assets or fund balances at end of Year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), If 



IV I capital Gains and posses ror i ax on investment income 
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e p , real estate, 
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co 

V C 
IONAL SHARE COMCAST CORP 

i~ al Gains Dividends 

(e) Gross sales price (t) Depreciation allowed (p) Cost or other basis 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale 

(d) Date sold 
(mo ,day, yr ) 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

(I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
cot (k), but not less than -0-) or 

Losses (from cot (h)) 

in column (h) and owned by the foundation an 12/31/69 

(j) Adjusted basis (k) Excess of cot (Q 
as of 12/31/69 over col (1), if any (i) F M V as of 12/31/69 

8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate 
See the Part VI instructions 

Fam 990-PF (2002) 227521A1-27 03 

Form 990-PF 

for assets 

I 
Date acquired 

No , day, yr ) 

2 Capital sin net income or net capital loss l If sin, also enter in Part I, line 7 1 
0 ( 1 l If loss), enter -0- in Part l, line 7 1 

3 Net short-term capital pain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) 
II pain, also enter in Part I, line B, column (c) 
II floss) . enter -0- in Part 1 . line 8 

Part V I UUeIITICet10l1 Under Section 49408) TOE HOGUCQf1 18% Oft Net If1VB 

(Far optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income ) 

If secUOn 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank 

Was the organization liable for the section 4942 tax on the disVibutable amount of any year In the base period? Eil Yes 0 No 
II 'Yes: the organization does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 
t Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see instructions before making any envies 

Base perd years Adjusted (distributions Net value of noncharilable-use assets Dishibu6on ratio 
Calendar vear for tax vear 6eoinnina in) q uali fying (cot ICl divided by cot (ell 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number o1 years 

the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years 

I Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2002 from Part X, line 5 

5 MuWpy line 4 by line 3 

8 Enter 1°k of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 21b) 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 



on or alas - see 
1a Exempt oDe}aung foundations described in section 4940(4)(2), check here " U and enter'N/A' on Ilne 1 

Date of ruling letter (attach copy of ruling lever d necessary-yea inetrushons) 
6 DomesGk orpaniuhons that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here 1 [__1 and enter 1% 

of Part I, line 27b 
e All other domestic organizations enter 2% of line 276 Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, cot (D) 
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 
3 Add lines 1 and 2 
4 SubuGe A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) busts and fixable foundations only Others enter -0-) 
5 Tax based on investment income Subtract line 4 from line 3 II zero or less, enter -0- 
8 Credits/Payments 
e 2002 estimated tax payments and 2001 overpayment credited to 2002 Be 7 6 4 
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source BD 
e Tax paid with application for extension of time to tits (Farm 8868) 8c 
dBackupvnthholdinperroneouslywilhheld C6d 

1 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 
8 Enter any penny for underpayment of estimated tax Check here 0 if Form 2220 is attached 
8 Tax due II the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed 1 

10 Overpayment If line 7 Is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 10. 

vom 990-PF (zooz) 

1a During the fax year, did Ire organization attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene In 
any political campaign? 

b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (ether directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition)? 
II the answer is 'Yes' to 7 a or 1 b, attach a detailed descnphon o! the activities and copies of any materials published or 
drstnbuted by the organization m connection with the activities 

t Did the organization tits Form 1120-POL for this year! 
0 Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (sec0on 4955) imposed during the year 

(7) On the organization 1 $ 0 . (2) On organization managers 1$ 0 . 
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the orpanizahon during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on organization 

managers " $ 0 . 
2 Has she organization engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 

If 'Yes,' attach a detailed descnption of the activities 
3 Has the organization made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or 

bylaws, or other similar instruments? If 'Yes,' attach a conlormed copy of the changes 
4e Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 
b If Yes; has it tiled a tax return on Form 990-T for this yeah N/A 

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 
It 'Yes,' attach the statement required by General Instruction T 

8 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 
" By language in the governing instrument or 
" By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law 

remain in the governing instrument? 
7 Did the organization have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? 

11 'Yes,' complete Part ll, cot (c), and Part XV 
Ba Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions) 
WEST VIRGINIA 

b It the answer is Yes to line 7, has the organization furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) 
of each stale as required by General Instruction G? If 'No,' attach explanation 

9 Is the organization claiming status as a private operating foundation within tie meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar 
year 2002 or the taxable year beginning in 2002 (see instructions for Part XIV)7 11 'Yes,' complete Part XIV 

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax yea( n -vm " etmw a .m.aur muno net n~as wa .aora~ 
17 Did the organization comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? I 11 I X 

Web site address 10. N/A 
12 inebaoksareincareof " LINDA M BORDAS, TRUSTEE Telephone no " 304 .242 .8410 

Located at "1358 NATIONAL ROAD WHEELING WV ZIP,4 .26003-5742 
13 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts tiling Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here If. ED 



Page 5 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes E:] Yes FXI No 
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc , organization described in section 

509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)7 [::] Yes Eli No 
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for 

the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? E] Yes DO Na 
0 If any answer is Yes'to Sa(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to quaky under the exceptions described in Regulations 

section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? N/A 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 111. F1 

e If the answer is 'Yes' to question Sa(4), does the orpanlution claim exemption from the tax because it maintained 
expenditure responsibility far the grant? N/A E] Yes 0 No 
If 'Yes,' attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d) 

tie Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on 
a personal benefit contract! D Yes [f] No 

b Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 
II you answered 'Yes' to 66, also file Form 8870 

FM. 99O-PF (2002) 

223541 
01 2303 

Form 990-PF 

File Forin'4720 ii any item is checked m the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies 
to qurJng the year did the organization (either directly or Indurectty) 

(1) Enpige in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? 0 Yes M No 
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) 

a disqualified persons 0 Yes EKJ No 
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them ham) a disqualified persons 1---1 Yes E91 No 
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified persons ~ Yes ~ No 
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? 0 Yes [X No 
(B) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception Check "No" 

if the organization agreed to make a grant to or to employ the off iclal for a period alter 
termination of government service, it terminating within 90 days ) = Yes [f] No 

b II any answer is 'Yes' to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to quaky under the exceptions described In Regulations 
section 53 4941(d)-3 or in a current nonce regarding disaster assistance (see gape 19 of the instructions)? N/A 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here " 0 

c Did the organization engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected 
before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20027 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does net apply for years the orpaniuuon was a private operating foundation 
defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)) 

e At the end of tax year 2002, did the organization have any undistributed income (lines 6d and tie, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning 
before 20027 EY] Yes 0 No 
It'ves ; fist the years " 2001 

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the organization is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect 
valuation of assets) to the year s undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer 'No' and attach 
statement - see inshucUOns ) 

c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here 
1 

3a Did the organization hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time 
during the year? ~ Yes ERJ No 

6 If Yes; did it have excess business holdings in 2002 as a result of (1) any purchase by the organization or disqualified persons otter 
May 26, 1969,(2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose 
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, 
Form 4720, to determine d the organization had excess business holdings in 2002 ) N/A 

1m Did the organization invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? 
b Did the organization make any investment in a prior year (but otter December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that 
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20027 

Sa During the year did the organization pay or incur any amount to 
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? ~ Yes ~ No 
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or indirectly, 

any voter reBisVahon drives 0 Yes ~ No 



Total number of others recervina over $50.000 for orotessional services 

Fum 990-PF (zaaz) 03 

ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 
Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Page s 
0 Paid Employees, and Contractors 
t List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation- 

(b) 
Name and address 

(b) Title, and averspe (c) Compensation (d'COnbIEUbomN (e) Ex pense 
hour (ifnot eld, ~'"oore~em~r~~~e account, other 

loposiGOn enterDO-1 camom~iiuon allowances 

(b1 Title and average 
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services If none, enter 

(al Name and address of each person paid more than $50.000 

List the foundation's lour largest direct charitable acdvNes during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the 
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

i N/A 

2 

3 

4 

Expenses 



Part X Minimum investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this pert Foreign foundations, see instructions ) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc , purposes 
Average monthly fair market value of securities 

b Average of monthly cash balances 
e Fair market value of all other assets 
d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 
e Reduction Claimed far blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 

1c (attach detailed explanation) 1e 
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1l2I o1 line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 
5 Net value of nonoharihble-use assets Subtract line 4 horn line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 
8 Minimum investment return Enter 5% of line 5 

Part XII Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) 

zzassi 
01-77-0J 

Form 990~PF(2ooz) ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 Page 7 

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments 

the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the fax year an lines 1 and 2 1 Amount 

2 

All other program-related Investments See Instructions 
3 

Add tines 1 

P81t XI 
Dlstfibutable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (1)(5) private operating foundations and certain 
fnrainn mnonintinne rhnr4 horn ~ n onA rln nnl rnmnlob thie nnrf 1 

1 Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6 
2a Tax on investment income for 2002 horn Part VI, line 5 
h Income tax for 2002 (This does not include the tax from Part VI ) 
c Add lines 2a and 2b 

3 DisVibutable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c tram line 1 
Ia Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 
b Income distributions from section 4947(a)(2) trusts 
c Add lines 4a and 4b 

Add lines 3 and 4c 
8 Deduction from disVibuGble amount (see instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc , purposes 
a Expenses, contributions, pills, etc -total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1e 36296 . 
b Program-related investments - Total from Part IX-13 1b 0 . 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used /or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc , purposes 2 
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that sahsy the 
a Suitability lest (prior IRS approval required) 3a 
b Cash distribution lest (attach the required schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 36296 . 
5 Organizations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment 

income Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 5 0 . 
8 Adjusted qualifying distributions Subtract dine 5 from dine a ~ s ~ 3 6 2 96 . 

Note The amount online 6 will be used m Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the /oundahon qualifies for the section 
4940(e) reduction of tax m those years 

cam 990-PF (xooz) 



Form 990-PF(2002) ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 Page e 

Part XIII Undistributed Income (see instructions) 

(c) (d) 
2001 2002 

65587 . 

76837 . 

36296 . 

0 . 

40541 . 

65587 . 

Fam 990-PF "x0021 

I,l I (b) 
Corpus Years prior to 2001 

211571 
01 2303 

DisUibutable amount 
for 2002 from Part XI, line 7 

2 undistributed In=ns, it ury m W the end 017001 

e Enter amount for 2001 only 
b Total for poor years 
2000 , 
Excess distributions carryover, d any, to 2002 

a From 1997 
b From 1998 
cFram 1999 
d From 2000 
e From 2001 
f Total of lines 3a through e 

4 Qualifying distributions for 2002 from 
Part Xll,line 4 ~ $ 36296 

e Applied to 2001, but not more than [Ins 2a 
b Applied to undistributed income of prior 
years (Election required - see instructions) 

c Treated as distributions out of corpus 
(Election required -see instructions) 

d Applied to 2002 distributable amount 
a Remalnlnp amount distributed out of corpus 

$ Exws Elablbutrona mryovs epPlrod l0 2007 
(11 en eeenuit appears In column (dl die aems amount 
must C. Mown N wlumn (eFl 

8 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below 
Corpus ME lines 71 do and Is SuGtrec1 line 5 

b Prior years' undistributed income Subtract 
line 4D from line 2b 

o Enter the amount al prior years' 
undistributed income far which a notice of 
deficiency has been issued, or on which 
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously 
assessed 

d Subtract line tic from line 6b Taxable 
amount - see instructions 

e Undistributed income for 207 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount-see instr 

f Undistributed income for 2002 Subtract 
lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must 
be distributed in 2003 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by 
section 170(b)(1)(E) or 4942(g)(3) 

B Excess distributions carryover from 7997 
not applied on line 5 or line 7 

9 Excess distributions cerryoverto 2003 
Subtract lines 7 and 81rom line 6a 

10 Analysis of line 9 
e Excess from 1998 
D Excess from 1999 
c Excess from 2000 
d Excess from 2007 



(sae instructions and Pert VII A, question 9) 

Total 

(t) Total support other than gross 
investment Income (interest, 
dividends, rents, payments on 
securities loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
orpaniuUOns as provided in 
section 4942(j)(3)(B)(w) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 
an exempt organization 

See Statement 9 
sa3saiA,-23 03 vain 990-PF (zoot) 

1 a II the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating 
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2002, enter the date of the ruling lo. 

b Check big to indicate whether the organization is a private operating foundation described in section 
2 e Enter the lesser al the adjusted net 

income from Part I or the minimum 
investment return from Part X for 
each year listed 

b 85% of line 2a 
e Qualifying distributions from Part X11, 

line 4 for each year listed 
d Amounts included in line 2c nod 
used directly tar active conduct of 
exempt activilues 

e Qualifying distributions made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative lest relied upon 

e 'Assets' alternative test - enter 
(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying 
under section 4942(i)(3)(B)(i) 

b 'Endowment' alternative test - Enter 
2J3 of minimum investment return 
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year 
fisted 

e 5upporCalternative test -enter 

Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the organization had $5,000 or more in assets 
at any time during the year-see page 25 of the instructions.) 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% at the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax 

year (but only it they have contributed mare than $5,000) (See section 507(4)(2) ) 

b List any managers o1 the foundation who own 10°/6 or more al the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or 
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest. 

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc, Programs 

Check here " E:1 d the orBanizahon only makes contributors to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds If 
the organization makes pins, grants, etc (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should tie addressed 
LINDA M BORDAS,TRUSTEE, 1358 NATIONAL ROAD,WHEELING WV 26003-5742 
PHONE #304 .242 .8410 

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include 
SEE ATTACHED 

e Any submission deadlines 
APPLICATIONS ARE ACCEPTED AT ANY TIME 

d Any restrictions or limdahons on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors 



427601N1-23-03 Fam990-PF IZOO71 



Enter prossamounts unless otherwise indicated unreiateoousinessincome e.C aaeao e«t-.sixs,aasi4 
(e) (6) a9� (d) Related or exempt Business Amount °~°" Amount function income 1 Program service revenue code ooae 

a 
b 
e 
a 
e 
f 
q Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash 

investments 1 14 50 . 
4 Dividends andInterest from securities 14 31674 . 
5 Net rental income or (loss) tram real estate 

a Debt-financed property 
b Not debt-financed property 

8 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal 
property 

7 Other investment income 
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other 

than Inventory 14 1169 . 
9 Net income or (loss) from special events 
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory 
11 Other revenue 

b 
e 
d 
a 

12 Subtotal Add columns (n), (a), and (e) 0 . 1 1 32893 . 1 0 . 
is rotor Add line 72, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 32893 . 
(See worksheet in line 73 instructions to verity calculations 

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Form 990-PF(2002) ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 Paoetl 
Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 



Form 990-PF (2002) ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 
and 

(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 1b 9 
(4) Reimbursement arrangements 
(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b 5 
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations 1h 8 
Sharing of faalides, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees to 
If the answer to any of the above is Yes; complete the following schedule Column (6) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, 
or services given by the reporting organization II the organization received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in 

ye Is the orpaniza6on directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described 
in section 507(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 5279 Yes a] No 
If Yes; com lete the following schedule 

!sl Name of araaniu6on (b) Type of arpaniuhon (c) Description of relabonshiD 

223021 
01 23 03 

Dhd'the organlzahon directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described In secUOn 501(c) of Yes N( 
the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting organization to a noncharitahle exempt organization of 
(7) Cash te l l ) X 
(2) Other assets UP) X 

6 Other Tranuctons 
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitaDle exempt organization 
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 

under ewn.nw ai ps ~. may i have ...r,mae mn rattan, Including a~~yina schedules era statements and a ms beat w R.,~ knowledge and belief n r w. w.~, 
end canDlata t o rporp (other then texysyx a fiduciary) Is based on ell information of which orspra yes any knowledge 

v 
' Sipna re 61 ofKcdr or trustee d 

' 

4°1 ' a~ '' 
P eDarer's 

nature m c 

aam no,c,me(orrours Certified Public Accoun 
00 nun,mworea) '400 Morton Avenue a aaans~anazircaa~ Moiindaville . WV 26041 



Form 990-P$ Interest on Savings and Temporary Cash Investments Statement 1 

Amount 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part 2, line 3, Column A 50 . 

Form 990-PF Accounting Fees Statement 3 

(c) 
Adjusted 
Net Income 

600 . 0 . 0 . 

Statement s) 1, 2, 3 

ROY. CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 

Source 

WESBANCO 50 . 

Form 990-PF Dividends and Interest from Securities Statement 2 

Capital Gains Column (A) 
Source Gross Amount Dividends Amount 

AFFILIATED FUND 1737 . 1158 . 579 . 
FudERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 792 . 0 . 792 . 

i SANK ONE 3644 . 0 . 3644 . 
EXXON CORP 766 . 0 . 766 . 
K:MBERLY CLARK 1605 . 0 . 1605 . 
PRUDENTIAL SECURITIES 10475 . 0 . 10475 . 
SCHWEITZER MAUDUIT 31 . 0 . 31 . 
VERIZON 534 . 0 . 534 . 
WIETH 13248 . 0 . 13248 . 

Total to Fm 990-PF, Part I, In 4 32832 . 1158 . 31674 . 

Description 

DJBBS ABRAHAM & COMPANY 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16b 

(a) 
Expenses 
Per Books 

600 . 

(b) 
Net Invest-
ment Income 

0 . 

(d) 
Charitable 
Purposes 

0 . 



ROY_ CFiP.MBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 

(c) 
Adjusted 
Net Income Description 

PRUDENTIAL SECURITIES 0 . 75 . 0 . 

To Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 16c 75 . 0 . 0 . 

I Furm 990-PF Taxes Statement 5 

4978 . 0 . T .i Form 990-PF, Pg 1, In 18 

Form 990-PF Corporate Stock Statement 6 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line lOb 

Statement s) 4, 5, 6 

Firm 990-PF Other Professional Fees Statement 4 

(a) 
Expenses 
Per Books 

(b) 
Net Invest-
ment Income 

(d) 
Charitable 
Purposes 

Description 

TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME 
TAX ON UNDISTRUBUTED 
INCOME 

(a) (b) 
Expenses Net Invest- 
Per Books ment Income 

97 . 0 . 

4881 . 0 . 

(c) (d) 
Adjusted Charitable 
Net Income Purposes 

0 . 

0 . 

0 . 

', Description 

2919 .626 SHS AFFILIATED FUND 
330 SHS AMERICAN ELETRIC POWER 
1'400 SHS WYETH CORP 
832 SHS EXXON CORPORATION 
347 SHS VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 
1360 SHS KIMBERLY CLARK 
4338 SHS BANC ONE CORPORATION 
20 SHS WHX CORPORATION 
400 SHS VERIZON CORPORATION 
354 SHS QUEST COMMUNICATIONS INT'L 
21912 SHS PRUDENTIAL MONEY MARKET FUNDS 
40529 SHS PRUDENTIAL GOVERNMENT MONEY MARKET 
FUNDS 
68 SHS SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INT'L INC 
38 SHS AT&T CORP 
61 SHS AT&T WIRELWSS SVCS INC 
61 SHS COMCAST CORP 

Fair Market 
Book Value Value 

29369 . 30744 . 
8724 . 9019 . 

170775 . 538560 . 
10621 . 29070 . 
7688 . 13446 . 

25776 . 64559 . 
59956 . 158554 . 

187 . 49 . 
9529 . 15500 . 
7579 . 1770 . 

21912 . 21912 . 

40529 . 40529 . 
0 . 1666 . 
0 . 992 . 
0 . 345 . 
0 . 1438 . 

392645 . 928153 . 



ROY-CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 55-6113902 

Form 990-PF Corporate Bonds Statement 7 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line lOc 106361 . 99125 . 

Form 990-PF Other Investments Statement B 

Fair Market 
Value 

100571 . 

100571 . 

Statement 9 

100000 CD CAPITAL ONE HANK, 4 .38$ 100000 . 

Description 

Statement s) 7, B, 9 

I Description 

25000 JC PENNEY BOND,7 .058 DUE 05/23/05 
75000 EASTMAN KODAK CO NOTES, 6 .375$, DUE 
6/15/06 

Book Value 

24125 . 

75000 

Fair Market 
value 

25250 . 

81111 . 

I, Description Book Value 

Total to Form 990-PF, Part II, line 13 100000 . 

Form 990-PF Part XV, Line 2d 
Award Restrictions and Limitations 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS TRUST IS TO DEVOTE THE PROPERTY AND INCOME DERIVED 
THEREFROM EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES FOR THE 
H .NEFIT OF THE FINANCIALLY DEPRIVED CHILDREN OF OHIO COUNTY WEST VIRGINIA . 



I am financially unable to purchase the above requested item 
at the present time .- 

NAME DATE 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW LINE 
------------------ ------------------------------------------------
ACTION TAKEN 

ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 

APPLICATION FOR BENEFITS 

Date of Application 

NAME 

ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE NUMBER 

BIRTH DATE SCHOOL 

GRADE TEACHER 

PARENT OR GUARDIAN'S NAME 

WHAT YOU NEED 

APPROXIMATE COST 

WERE YOU REFERRED BY ANYONE? '_' YES '-' NO 

IF YES, BY WHOM 

The ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION is a charitable trust . Therefore, 
it is necessary that a parent or guardian of the child indicate 
that the parent or guardian does not have the financial resources 
to purchase the requested item for the child at the present time . 

RELATIONSHIP TO CHILD 



2002 

Coach Turner 
Wheeling Catholic School 14th and Byron Streets 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Bobby Goodwin Coach Turner 
Chad Parks Coach Turner 
Brandon Hackathom Coach Turner 
Holden Shaw Coach Turner 
Jeff Turner Coach Turner 
Hayden Shaw Coach Turner 

$75 00 
$10000 
$7500 
$7462 
$7444 
$7497 

$47403 

Page 1 of 22 

Jim and Lisa Rowe 

Wheeling, WV 26003 
Demano McCarthy Coach Turner 
Steve Mortakis Coach Turner 

ROY CHAMBERS FOUNDATION 

$7500 
$7490 

$14990 

Mrs. Webb 

Wheeling, WV 26003 
Raheem Webb Coach Turner $7500 

$7500 

Melissa Beaver 
RD 1 Box 261A 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jonathan Beaver Health Right $9979 
Holly Beaver Health Right $9933 
Cody Beaver Health Right $9193 

$29105 

Mary Berry 
546 Market Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

LaKeisha Jackson Health Right $9873 
$9873 
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Stacy Cassell 
RD 2 Box 30A 
Triadelphia, WV 26059 

Jenna Cassell Health Right $9877 
Anelle Mitchell Health Right $9891 
Jade Cassell Health Right $9909 

$29677 

Stephanie Eudaley 
505 Market Street 
Wheeling, WV 26403 

Keith Eudaley Health Right $10000 
Toby Eudaley Health Right $9969 
Ryan Bowman Health Right $10000 

- $29969 

Judy Hillberry 
RD 2 Box 533 Elm Grove 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Brittany Hillberry Health Right $9917 
Aaron Hillberry Health Right $9800 
Grant Hillberry Health Right $9979 
Whittany Hillberry Health Right $10000 

$39696 

MisB Muldokis 
844 Cherry Hill Road 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jacob Passarello Health Right $9946 
Seth MindoWs Health Right $10000 
Ydor Mindows Health Right 
Joshua Passarello Health Right $9956 
Olrvia Mindokis Health Right $9545 

$49222 

Starlet Prayear 
15014th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

J'Lin Prayear Health Right 
Stortnie Prayear Health Right $9930 

$19908 

Christine Ray 
PO Box 6119 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

SyNia Ray Health Right $9868 
Joseph Kurensky Health Right $9892 

Bair Ray Heath Right $98 91 

Cheyenne Ray Health Right $9868 
$39519 
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Cathy Safreed 
492 112 Fairmont Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Shen Safreed Health Right $10000 
Earl Safreed Health Right $10000 
Melissa SaReed Health Right $9943 

$29943 

Dawn Salmon 
92 Lane 15 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Keith Miller Health Right $9970 
Davon Miller Health Right $9913 
Isaiah Salmon Health Right $9986 
Bruce Salmon Health Right $9934 
Maunce Miller Health Right $10000 

$49803 

Eric Swayngim 
PO Box 64 
Triadelphia, WV 26059 

Sabre Slvayngim Health Right $10000 
$10000 

Holly Swayngim 
PO Box 64 
Triadelphia, WV 26059 

Cody Patterson Health Right $10000 
Jacob Swayngim Health Right $10000 
Jadyn Swayngim Health Right $9979 
Devon Patterson Health Right $9986 

$39965 

Lynne Walton 
304 North Wabash Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Allison Wafton Health Right $10000 
$10000 

Hil-Dar 

Amy Arms 
1081 HII-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Denasia Galberth Hil-Dar $9889 
Jaquan Minor Hil-Dar $9905 
DeyJahnelle Galberth Hil-Dar $9886 

$29680 
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Augustine 
1020 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Female Augushne Hil-Dar $9983 
Male Augustine Hd-Dar $10000 

$19983 

Ronda Berisford 
7100 HII-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Taneshia BensTOrd Hil-Dar $9818 
NakeshiaBensford Hil-Dar $10000 

$19818 

Delorea Beveridge 
1086 HilDar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jesse Moores Hil-Dar $95 
Brian 8iggs Hil-Dar $9797 
Vaneua Biggs Hil-Dar $9997 
Jaime Moores Hil-Dar $9879 

$39250 

Blanca Billings 
1014 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jaquell Billings Hil-Dar 
$9891 

Daphne Blackwell 
7042 Hil-0ar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Ebom Blackwell Hd-Dar $9998 
Rashad Blackwell Hd-Dar $10000 
DeVonte Blackwell Hd-Dar $10000 

$29998 

Winona Bledsoe 
1074 Hd-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Aquila Dunn Hil-Dar $9984 
Arthur Dunn Hil-Dar $9895 

$19879 

Jim Briggs 
1072 HilDar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jimmy Briggs Hil-Dar $10000 
$10000 
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Bobbi Brown 
1080 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Dyanne Hamlin Hil-Dar $9751 
Kiara Brown Hil-Dar $9939 

$196 90 
Cathy Burgess 
1083 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Isabella Burgess Hil-Dar $9665 
Howard Burgess Hil-Dar $9888 

$19553 

Judy Caldwell 
1099 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Sierra Caldwell Hil-Dar $10000 
Codey Caldwell Hil-Dar $9890 

$19890 

Jewel Carter 
1063 HII-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jasmine Carter Hil-Dar $9955 
Adnane Carter Hd-Dar $9648 
Essence Carter Hd-Dar $9916 

$29519 

Wendy Clemons 
1058 HII-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Kayla Mitchem Hd-Dar $9979 
Bobby Mdchem Hil-Dar $9796 

$19775 

Cheryl Davis 
1012 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Joey Davis Hil-Dar $9885 
$9885 

Jennifer Harris 
1066 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Isis Jenluns Hil-Dar $9938 
$9938 
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Merle Hinkla 
1085 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Donald Hinkle Hil-Dar $9989 
$9989 

Judith Hooker 
7075 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Dominic Hooker Hil-Dar $9948 
$9948 

Elizabeth Howell 
1057 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Came Jemigan Hil-Dar $9958 
Tern Jemigan Hil-Dar $9886 

$19844 

Rose Hurts 
1091 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Megan Miller Hil-Dar $9737 
$9737 

Chana Jackson 
1001 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

DeJourJackson Hil-Dar $10000 
Seville Jackson Hil-Dar $9934 
De'Leioun Jackson Hil-Dar $9984 
D'Jhae Jackson Hil-Dar $10000 

$39918 

Ann Koiah 
7002 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Zachary Kent Hil-Dar $9994 
Kaaleigh Koish Hil-Dar $10000 

$19994 

Kimberly Lang 
7095 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jim Lang Hil-Dar $9887 
Carliea Lang Hil-Dar $9992 

$19879 
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April and Paul Littleton 
1068 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Kayla Littleton Hil-Dar $9983 
Brittany LRtleton Hil-Dar $9994 

$19977 

Edward and Joanne Luppe 
1059 Hit-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Thomas Luppe Hil-Dar $9754 
Annie Luppe Hil-Dar $9871 
Jacklynn Luppe Hil-Dar $9798 

$29423 

Nancy McCarthy 
1041 HII-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Robert Butler Hil-Dar $9998 
Kaleigh Butler Hil-Dar $10000 
Keshaunan Butler HiFDar $9961 
Jeremy Butler Hil-Dar $10000 
Kenisha Butler Hil-Dar $10000 
Romanuel Butler Hil-Dar $10000 
Kartnika Butler Hil-Dar $9988 
Joshua Butler Hil-Dar $10000 

$79947 

Sherry McCullough 
1070 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Rawesha Mason Hil-Dar $9985 
DaShaun Miller Hil-Dar $9942 

$199 27 

Penny McDonald 
1062 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jonathan Pearson Hil-Dar $9904 
Ronald Pearson Hil-Dar $10000 
Matt Pearson Hil-Dar $10000 

$29904 

Mona MeGaha 
1067 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Calvin McGaha Hil-Dar $10000 
Miana McGaha Hil-Dar $9942 
Monessa McGaha Hd-Dar $10000 

$29942 
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Sadie Moore 
1071 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

SimoneMoore Hil-Dar $9895 
8rent Taylor HMI-Dar $9848 

$19743 

Loretta Neer 
1077 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Brytony Neer Hil-Dar $9259 
Janah Neer Hd-Dar $9725 

$18984 

Robyn Nickerson 
1082 HilDar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

TJ Reed Hil-Dar $9818 
Tierta Read Hil-Dar $9805 
Torey Reed Hil-Dar $9798 

$294 21 

Party Palmer 
1097 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Bobby Palmer Hil-Dar $10000 
Benjamin Palmer Hil-Dar $9932 

$19932 

Tanya Park 
1090 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Nichole Park Hil-Dar $10000 
Danielle Park Hil-Dar $9927 
Rae'chelle Park Hil-Dar $9822 

$29749 

John and Nicole Ponko 
1087 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Brea Foster Hil-Dar 
Katelyn Ponko Hil-Dar 
Zachary Faster Hil-Dar $9805 

$294 03 
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Pattl Reed 
1098 Hd-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Michael Reed Hil-Dar $9968 
MyeshaReed Hil-Dar $10000 

Shantell Reed Hil-Dar $9896 
Douglas Reed Hil-Dar $10000 

$39864 

Aaron Russell 
1061 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Ebony Green Hil-Dar 
$9794 

Donna Saunders 
7096 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

DayShonGreighton Hil-Dar $10000 
Rafael Perales Hil-Dar $11000 

$21000 

Diane Todd 
1094 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Racheal Todd Hil-Dar $10000 
$10000 

Blanche Turvey 
1078 Hfl-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Imorn Turvey Hil-Dar $10000 
$10000 

Rite Walker 
1004 HdDar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Austin Grewe Hil-Dar $9888 
Jordan Walker Hd-Dar $10000 
De-Andre Walker Hil-Dar $10000 
Shame[ Walker Hil-Dar $9861 
Shaniqua Davis Hil-Dar $10000 

$49749 

Claudia Whitaker 
1042 Hil-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Nia Whitaker Hil-Dar $10000 

Daylan Whilaker Hil-Dar $10000 
Natasha Whdaker Hil-Dar $10000 

$30000 



Hil-Dar $10000 
Hil-Dar $9994 
Hil-Dar $9814 
Hil-Dar $10000 

$39808 

Connie Woods 
1069 HII-Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Donnisha Woods 
Momque Woods 

$9994 
$9991 

Hil-Dar 
Hil-Dar 

Thomas & Mfnnle Garrison 
1126 National Road Upstairs Apartment 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Amanda Jo Garrison Jay Stonelang 
Timothy Lee Garrison Jay Stonelang 
Michelle Lynn Garrison Jay Stonelong 

$9936 
$99 12 
$10000 
$9937 
$9909 
$9981 

$59675 

$8250 
$82 50 

$16500 

$7500 
$7500 

Jodl Manglno 
156 29th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Samantha Mangino 
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Margaret Williams 
1088 HilDar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

NaSheia Williams 
Benjamin Pnmis 
Shermika Griffin 
Brynisha Gnffin 

Andrea Hartong 
12 Ark Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Dakota Skow 
Robert Bright 
Laura Higgenbotham 
Sierra McNeil 
Timothy HaAong 
Montana Hartong 

Kathle King 
130112 Grant Avenue Rear 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jasmyn King 
Sarah King 

Jerry Wilhelm 
Jerry Wilhelm 
Jerry Wiihelm 
Jerry Wilhelm 
Jerry Wilhelm 
Jerry Wilhelm 

Jerry Wilhelm 
Jerry Wilhelm 

Jerry Wilhelm 

$19985 

$100 00 
$10000 
$9955 

$29955 



$9922 

$9940 
$9992 
$9938 

$29870 
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Sharon Abbott 
16 First Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

RJ Clagas JGB 

Leroy Scott 
45 Dorothy Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Stephan Scott JGB 

Constance Bell 
1311 Lind Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Vondel Bell John Nanny 
Richard Hall John Nanny 
DaShayla Bell John Nanny 
DaShawn Bell John Nanny 
Elqah Bell John Nanny 

Paula Lee Dennard 
114 Alice Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Keondre Lee John Nanny 
Roddnka Lee John Nanny 
Rakedra Lea John Nanny 

Kelly Gates 
RD #1 Box 120 Lot #9 
Trladelphla, WV 26049 

Brandon Gates John Nanny 
Matt Gates John Nanny 
Brent Gates John Nanny 

$9922 

$10000 
$10000 

$10000 
$10000 
$10000 
$100 00 
$10000 

$50000 

$10000 
$9894 
$9878 

$29772 



$9889 
$9887 
$9925 
$9923 
$99 67 
$9931 

Stephanie Montgomery 
35B Eagle Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Chandrea Montgomery 
$9938 
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Helen Hall 
Box 31 Atkinson Crossing 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Damiean Whiddon 
14ya Kum 
Kadie Whiddon 
Savon Momson 
Samantha Brewer 
Alex Little 

Betty Jenkina 
206 Kinney Street Rear 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Nakwasia Phillips 
Nakwaun Phillips 

Nicole Lee 
10214th Street Apartment 2W 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Nakysha McGhee 
Nyazia Lee 

Pamela M. Lee 

Wheeling, WV 26003 
Tynqua Pugh 
Tyisha Pugh 
Jakih Pugh 
Adnonna Smith 
Tysavn Pugh 

Brenda Mitchell 
97 New Jeresey Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Chamell Mitchell 
Kateesha Mitchell 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 

$59522 

$10000 
$9892 

$19892 

$9821 
$9940 

$19761 

$9981 
$10000 
$98 86 
$10000 
$10000 

$49867 

$10000 
$10000 

$20000 

$9938 



Tony and Paula Bruce 
3626 Eoff Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Derek Bruce 
Anthony Bruce 
Zachary Bruce 

$29865 
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Linda Showalter 
72915th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Shames Showalter 

Lords Snyder 
917 Main Street Apartment #12 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jobey Snyder 

Anna Vaughan 
629 Market Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Joel Vaughan 
Aaron Vaughan 
Dustin Vaughan 
Chelsea Vaughan 

Christina Wheeler 
Box 715 Peters Run Road 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Kiersten Wheeler 
Jumbo Wheeler 
Jacob Wheeler 

Ted and Soynia Williams 

Wheeling, WV 26003 
Kashia Henry 
Tyler Williams 
Carolyn Williams 
Ryan Akers 

John Nanny 

John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 

John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 
John Nanny 

Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 

$9685 
$9685 

$97 36 
$9736 

$9982 
$97 51 
$9750 
$9895 

$39378 

$9793 
$9913 
$98 71 

$29577 

$100 00 
$100 00 
$9804 
$10000 

$39804 

$9912 
$100 00 
$9953 



Pe9gY Wiley 
89 19th street 
Wheeling, YIN 2603 

Ahsha Thomburg 
Seavah itiomburg 
James Thornburg 

$29303 
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Mary Humes 
66 37th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Chase Safreed 
Scott Humes 
Austin Humes 
Donna Humes 

Theresa Me1z 
131 Baumann's Addition 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Kern Meft 
Brittany Davis 
Alexandra Metz 

Bill and Rebecca Moron 
3315 EoR Street 
Wheeling, NN 26003 

Enk Reed 
Charles Reed 
Edward Moron 
Jonathan Moren 
Justin Reed 

Richard and Tina Nyomo 
4838 EoH Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Steven Nyomo 
Ben Nyomo 
William Nyomo 
Nicholas Nyomo 

Tammy Stall 
75 Baumann Addition 
Wheeling, W1! 26003 

Corey SWII 

Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen AShbrook 

Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 

Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 

Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 

Karen Ashbrook 

Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 
Karen Ashbrook 

$100 00 
$9629 
$98 97 
$10000 

$39526 

$97 75 
$97 90 
$9292 

$28857 

$100 00 
$98 39 

$100 DO 
$99 79 
$10000 

$49818 

$9925 
$9818 
$10000 
$9975 

$39718 

$9963 
$9963 

$9530 
$9938 
$98 35 
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Gloria Works 
52 23rd Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Austin Goudy Karen Ashbrook $9969 
Minah Works Karen Ashbrook $9933 
Diamond Works Karen Ashbrook $9885 

$29807 

Kathleen Crockard 
RD 1 Box 107A 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Kylie June Crockard Maggie Dean $10000 
Shannon Crockard Maggie Dean $10000 
Shalynn Crockard Maggie Dean $9714 

$29714 

E. Groux 
RD 2 Box 36 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Eddie Groux Maggie Dean $9989 
$9989 

Darlena Heath 
PO Box 4 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Cody Baier Maggie Dean $9952 
Maggie Dillia Maggie Dean $9967 

$19919 

Lisa Hunt 
RD #2 Box 247 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Mathew McColium Maggie Dean $10000 
Sean McCollum Maggie Dean $10000 

$20000 

Molly L. Kammer 
9 Maple Lane 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Cheyenne Lynn Kammer Maggie Dean $9859 
Clam Grace Kammer Maggie Dean $9967 
Tyler Joseph Kammer Maggie Dean $9920 

$29746 

Crystal Kelrs 
RR 2 Box 55B 
Triadelphla, WV 26059 

Brandin Keirs Maggie Dean $9803 
Garreri Keirs Maggie Dean $9982 
Justin Keirs Maggie Dean $9868 

$29653 
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Laura Leshuk 
RD #2 Box 88 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Cheyenne Leshuk Maggie Dean $10000 
$10000 

Stephanie Loew 
RD 2 Box 247 
Valley Grove, 4W 26060 

Amber Lyn Loew Maggie Dean $10000 
Andrea Sage Loew Maggie Dean $9961 
Austin Keith Loew Maggie Dean $10000 
Audrey Alara Loew Maggie Dean $10000 

$39961 

Lisa Monroe 
RR 2 Box 55A 
Triadelphia, WV 26059 

T J Monroe Maggie Dean $98 64 
Chelsi Manroe Mag9ie Dean $10000 

$19864 

Pandora Lynn Rodgera 
RD 2 Box 21 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Casey William Rodgers Maggie Dean $10000 
Brandon Thomas Radgers Maggie Dean $100 00 
Katnna Rodgers Maggie Dean $9798 

$29798 

Mellissa Ann Wildem 
RD #3 Box 1051/2 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Edgar Dunn Maggie Dean $9920 
Stephanie Nicole Seymour Maggie Dean $9831 

$19751 

Jennifer Beegle 
504 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

KaJialique Zhane Beegle North Perk $10000 
Taluya Zhakale Beegle North Park $9844 

$19844 

Nancy Fisher 
413 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Shalyn Fisher-Snyder North Park $9874 
$9874 
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Lisa Green 
423 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Lon Green North Park $9498 
Kayla Conley North Paris $10000 

$19498 

Heather Jackson 
437 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Arch Newman North Park $9918 
$9918 

Evelyn R. Lesko 
502 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Rebecca Verdula North Park $10000 
Rachael Verdula North Park $10000 

$20000 

Christina Ludolph 
North Park Apartment #326 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Jayme Fry North Park $10000 
$10000 

Taml Rebecca 
601 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Mikayla Rebecca North Park $9942 
Domenique Rebecca North Park $9891 

$19833 

Casey Read 
233 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Douglas Reed North Park $9887 
$9887 

Holly Sands 
117 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Sierra Hummell North Park $10000 
$10000 
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Beverly J. Walker 
603 Eagle Court 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Ju'Nessa Robinson North Park $10000 
Ja'Vohn McCluny North Park $9932 
Charles Wallace North Park $10000 
Samneisha Walker North Park $9816 
Sa'MarJones North Park $10000 
Ta'Qulow Marshall North Park $9892 
Rae'Keisha Walker North Park $9890 

$69530 

Carolyn Cooper 
579 Market Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Christopher Cooper Patty Fisher $9970 
Kaneashia Cooper Patty Fisher $10000 
Tre' Cooper Patty Fisher $9778 

$29748 

Sam Andy 
Wheeling Park High School Box 1971 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Danes Goodvnn Sam Andy $9985 
Dashawn Bell Sam Andy $9952 
Sean Thomas Sam Andy $10000 
Tramone Thompson Sam Andy $9717 
Keshawn Creichtan Sam Andy $10000 

$49654 

Dennis Caldwell 
RR 2 Box 126 Stone Church Road 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Dennis Hicks Value City Trip $9588 
Christina Caldwell Value City Trip $9588 

$191 76 

William Colley 
134 Key Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Bryan Colley Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 
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Ranee Crow 
RD 2 Box 149 
Triadelphia, WV 26059 

Corey Crow Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 

Linda Davis 
2162 Marshall Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Sarah Jean Davis Value City Trip $9588 
$95.88 

Janioe Debolt 
3733 National Road PO Box 1 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Gary Debolt Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 

Terry Greer 
PO Box 6769 8 Russell Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Darrell Fry Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 

Edward Groux 
RD 2 Box 36 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Suzanne Groux Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 

Neal Knight 
247 National Road PO Box 42 
Triadelphia, WV 26059 

Ashley Gorby Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 

Arlene Marsh 
136 Stone Church Road 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Julianna Hatgy Value City Trip $9588 
$9588 

Paul McLendon 
RD 1 Box 230 
Trladelphla, WV 26059 

Kyle McLendon Value City Trip $9588 
Jordan McLendon Value City Trip $9588 

$191 76 



Tony Perricellla 
OK Traitor Court Lot 36 RD 7 Box 120 
Triadelphla, WV 26059 

Nadine Pemcellia Value City Trip 

Kelly Sue Spry 
206 Village Lane 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Kayla Spry Value City Tnp 

$9588 
$9588 
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Becky Mencer 
RD 1 Box 208 
Triadelphla, WV 26059 

Jennie Mencer Value City Trip 

Kim Pennington 
708 Pazton Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Keydra Pennington Value City Tnp 

Hold[ Porter 
152 Station Lane 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Amanda Porter 

Edward Riggans 
RR 1 Box 114 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Sarah E Davis 

Shao Wan Shan 
150 East Cove Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Vincent Gu 

Value City Tnp 

Value City Trip 

Value City Trip 

Jerry Taylor 
RD 1 Box 192 Laidleys Run Road 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 

Tosha Taylor Value City Tnp 

$9589 
$9589 

$9588 
$9588 

$9588 
$95.88 

$9588 
$9588 

$95 88 
$9588 

$9588 
$9588 

$9588 
$9588 
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Dawn HamncklBarret 
2414 Jacob Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
RE Washer and Dryer $66780 

Community Dream 
1096 Hit Dar 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
RE Sponsoring 100 children to 

go to Idlewdd Park $86100 

Stephen Scott 
45 Dorothy Avenue 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
RE YMCA Membership $12000 

Blanca Billings 
Daylan Whitaker 
Nafasha VYhitaker 
Nia Whifeker 
Elm Grove, WV 26003 
RE School Clothes $39637 

Jobey Snyder 
917 Main Street, Apt 12 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

RE School Clothes $10259 

Jennifer Touvell 
7 N . Front Street, Apt 7 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
RE School Clothes $9393 

Steven Frazler 
Joshua Frailer 
Christine Frazier 
Timothy Frazier 
Andy Frazier 
1707 Vine Street 
VYheehng,VYV 26003 
RE School Clothes $47053 

Jessica Turner 
Keith Turner 
604 N Main Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
RE School Clothes and Supplies $20109 

Damiean Whiddon 
Box 31 Atkinson Crossing 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 
RE School Clothes and Supplies $9290 
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George Courtwright 
Box 31 Atkinson Crossing 
Valley Grove, WV 26060 
RE School Clothes and Supplies $10588 

DemIUia Goodwin 
Dares' Goodwin 
2 Zane Street 
Wheeling, VW 26003 
RE School Clothes $19478 

Youth Services Systems, Inc. 
Lincoln Center 
7000 Chapline Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
RE Xmas gifts for 65 children $2 , 31000 

Total Other Gifts $5,616.87 

Total To Value City $30,143.36 

Total For Lunch At Wendy's $159.81 

Christmas Candy for Children 375.90 

TOTAL 2002 RECIPIENTS $36,295.94 


